Form PTO-1595 Modified RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Attorney Docket No.: 320310-00005 PATENT	LLS Parent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stolle Machinery Company, LLC	Name: GMAC Commercial Finance, LLC
	Internal Address: Shird Floor
	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMerger	Street Address 1: 90 Avenue of the Americas
✓ Security Agreement	Jilest Address
Other	
	City: New York State: Ny Zip: 10104
Execution Date: January 9, 2004	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	option the eventual of the efficient and leaving in
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)+,800,743
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	D. Fatent NO.(5)
Addana	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Allen S. Rose	7. Total fee (37 CFR 5.41)\$_40.00
Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	Enclosed
(110) 161 / (10) 53	Authorized to the charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW	at property and a second secon
East Lobby, Suite 700	50-1710
City: Washington _State: DC Z <sub>IP</sub> : 20007	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature Submitted Via Facsimile to (703) 306 5995	Retun Receipt to Fax Number (202) 298-7570
	412
Richard P. Bauer Reg. No. 31,588	1 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2 /2
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
<b>"</b>	r sheet, attachments, and do tuments: 5.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Stolle Machinery Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 6949 S. Potomac Street, Englewood, Colorado ("Borrower"), owns the patents and patent applications shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents"), for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("GMAC") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and GMAC as agent for Lenders ("Agent"), pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders and Borrower and (ii) a certain Patent Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Patents, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the recordings and applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders as security of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Patents, and recordings and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agree ments and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted he reby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1164717 Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014357 FRAME: 0311 Dated: New York, New York January //\_\_\_, 2004

Witness:

\_\_\_\_

Witness:

STOLLE MACHINERY COMPANY, LLC By: AIP/SMC Holdings, Inc., its Managing Member

Name: 120 Carrier

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By: Mame: Salver by School

Its:

1104717 Patent Assignment

STATE OF NEW YORK	) :ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On the May of January, 2004, before me personally came in the second of known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the second of the same in the same in the second of the same in AIP/SMC Holdings, Inc., the Managing Member of Stolle Machinery Company, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto.

Morary Public

Notary Phonic State Of New York
Notary Phonic State Of New York
No. 0 - 1500 3905
Qualified in New York County
Outlined In New York County Commission Expires Jan. 2, 20 0/2

STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this day of January, 2004, before me personally came with most, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the virginiant of GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he was authorized to sign her/his name thereto on behalf of said company. Marcella- 11. Askly

PRANCELLA H. ASHBY
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01AS5053925
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expures Jan. 2, 2077 Commission Expires Jan. 2, 20

T-355	P 05/05	F-485

Matter ID	Status	Appla, Date	Appla, No.	Grant Date	Patent No.	Expires
	Granted	07/28/1986	06/889,945	01/05/198\$	4,716,755	07/28/2006
Country. Title:	United States Method and A	United States Method and Apparatus for Forming Container End Panels	ontainer End Panels			
	Granted	04/20/1987	07/040,247	03/22/1988	4,732,031	04/20/2007
Country: Title:	United States Method of For	United States Method of Forming a Deep-Drawn and Ironed Container	d Ironed Container			
	Granled	09/08/1988	63-225,488	766,1/72/20	2,610,958	09/08/2008
Country: Title:	Japan Method and A	Japan Method and Apparatus for Forming Tall Tapered Containers	all Tapered Containers			
	Granted	12/07/1987	07/129,482	11/08/1988	4,782,685	12/07/2007
Country Title:	United States Apparatus for	Forming Tall Tapered	Contamers			
	Granted	06/15/1988	07/206,765	04/10/1990	4,914,937	12/07/2007
Couminy: Trate:	United States Method for Fo	United States Method for Forming Tall Tapered Containers	ntainers			
	Granted	07/28/1987	07/078,869	01/31/1989	4,800,743	07/28/2007
Country:	United States	4	1	1. T. T. Descen		

**RECORDED: 02/20/2004** 

From-KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN

20-04 10:23am

1,64717 Patent Assignment

**PATENT REEL: 014357 FRAME: 0314** 

Country: Tirle:

Method and Apparatus for Accommodating Thermal Expansion and Other Variances in Presses